PCP or Specialists must be located within a reasonable distance, may not be 
more than twenty-five (25) miles from the enrolled members place of 
residence

2. PCP-to member ratio-1 Full time Primary Care Provider for every one 
thousand five (1,500) members per service area.  This would increase to one 
thousand eight hundred (1,800) if the PCP practices in conjunction with a 
health care professional 

ii. Exchange-Based (Ambetter) standards are based on CMS rule for time 
and distance 

1. PCP must be located within no more than thirty miles or forty  
minutes from the enrolled members place of residence